

TAX CREDIT CONTRIBUTION FORM

Nebraska taxpayers who want to support students in need of financial assistance to attend a school that works best for them are now offered a tax credit for contributions to Opportunity Scholarships of Nebraska (OSN)! Contributions made in 2024 can be claimed on your 2024 state income taxes.

Nebraska taxpayers with state income tax liability can claim up to 50% of their liability or \$100K (or \$1M for estates and trusts). These entities with state income tax liability can claim a nonrefundable tax credit for a contribution made to Opportunity Scholarships of Nebraska (OSN): Individuals, Corporations, S corps, LLCs, Estates and trusts.

If you would like assistance with this process, please contact us at givehope@nebraskaopportunity.org or call 402.205.7047. For all personal financial questions, please consult your tax professional.

Taxpayer Name:	Please fill out this form and enclose a
Taxpayer Address:	check for your contribution payable to "Opportunity Scholarships of Nebrask
Taxpayer City, State, ZIP Code:	in the return envelope provided. You
Email Address:	may also contribute online at nebraskaopportunity.org/giving .
Phone Number:	For wiring instructions, contact
Taxpayer SSN or Nebraska ID Number:	<u>givehope@nebraskaopportunity.org</u> .
If you prefer to call us with this information, please call 402.205.7047.	OSN will submit this request to the Department of Revenue on your behalf
Taxpayer Type: Individual Business Estate or Trust INTENDED TAX CREDIT AMOUNT: \$	and deposit your check when the request is acknowledged. OSN will contact you to confirm your tax credit contribution.
☐ I would like my contribution to benefit students who choose my preferred nonpublic school(s). A list of OSN Partners can be found at nebraskaopportunity.org/partner-schools.	According to the Department of Revenue, taxpayers must submit their payment within 60 days of
OSN Partner School(s):	acknowledgement.

a"

Please mail or email a PDF or picture of your completed tax credit contribution form:

> Opportunity Scholarships of Nebraska 5100 Van Dorn St., #6778 Lincoln, NE 68506

givehope@nebraskaopportunity.org